12-28-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-30-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 101564037 TRADEMARKS ONLY



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name	
	X Other Release of Lien on Trademark	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name The HillStreet Fund, L.P. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 11282000		
Formerly General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a Delaware limited partnership		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Popmail Network, Inc., f/k/a ROI Acquisition Corp., a Texas corp.		
Composed of Address (line 1) 1330 Corporate Dr., Suite	350	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Irving City Individual General Partnership	Texas State/Country It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic appointment appointment of a domestic appointment	
Corporation	representative should be a separate (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0829

FORM	PTO-1	618B
Expires 06/	30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	John W. Provo	
Address (line 1)	Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP	
Address (line 2)	3300 Wells Fargo Center	
Address (line 3)	90 South 7th St.	
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 672-8242	
Name	William Mower	
Address (line 1)	Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP	
Address (line 2)	3300 Wells Fargo Center	
Address (line 3)	90 South 7th St.	
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Tradamark	Promoting 1	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
75504125	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
IAMILINEI OLI	Enter the total number of properties invested.	
Fee Amoun		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Chatamont	and Signature	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
indi	cated herein.	
) 11.30.00	
John W. Pro	ovo e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	
i Name	OI 1 013011	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0830

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Amended and Res "Assignment") dated December 21, 1999, by POPI formerly known as ROI ACQUISITION CORPOR The HillStreet Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited par recorded with the United States Patent and Trader at Reel 002029 Frame 0256, Assignor granted to A trademarks owned by Assignor and set forth on Sc	RATION, a Texas corporation, ("Assignor"), to rtnership, ("Assignee"), which Assignment was mark Office on, Assignee a security interest in and lien on those
WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its forth on Schedule A hereto;	security interest in and lien on the trademarks set
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does here trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and readspace in and to such trademarks.	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of reby release its security interest in and lien on the assigns to Assignor all right, title and interest of
	THE HILLSTREET FUND, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership
	By: HILLSTREET CAPITAL INC. Its: Investment Manager
	By:
STATE OF OHIO) SS:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	2000, before me personally appeared Christian L. c., the Investment Manager of The HillStreet Fund, liged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of

CARYL B. SIMPSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0831

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks and Tradenames

U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER DATE FILED

ENEWS NOTIFIER 75504125 June 17, 1998

TRADENAMES

ROI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0832